Cisco Systems, Inc.
All contents are Copyright © 2002 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 6
Overview
Cisco 575 and 585 Customer Premise Equipment
for Catalyst Long-Reach Ethernet Switches
The Cisco Long-Reach Ethernet solution meets the demands of high bandwidth
applications while leveraging the existing copper wiring infrastructures. Catalyst®

• BCIQ
• CCC
Ordering Information
Model Numbers Configuration
CISCO575-LRE • Cisco 575 LRE CPE device: One RJ-45 Fast Ethernet port and two RJ-11 ports
CISCO575-LRE-6P • Cisco 575 LRE CPE device: One RJ-45 Fast Ethernet port and two RJ-11 ports (6 pack)
CISCO575-LRE-24P • Cisco 575 LRE CPE device: One RJ-45 Fast Ethernet port and two RJ-11 ports (24 pack)
CISCO585-LRE • Cisco 585 LRE CPE device: Four RJ-45 switched Fast Ethernet ports and two RJ-11
ports
CISCO575-LRE-6P • Cisco 585 LRE CPE device: Four RJ-45 switched Fast Ethernet ports and two RJ-11
ports (6 pack)
CISCO575-LRE-24P • Cisco 585 LRE CPE device: Four RJ-45 switched Fast Ethernet ports and two RJ-11